

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Status: Passed Finally

Text File

Introduced: 4/16/2002 Bill No: 2002-0401, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Housing, Economic

Development & Promotion

Presented by Mr. Ferlo

Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution No. 861, effective January 1, 2000, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2000 Capital Budget and the 2000 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2000 through 2005 Capital Improvement Program, by adjusting various line items in conformance with City Council's 2000 Capital Budget amendments." By adding <u>Calera Street Flood Wall</u> \$12,960 and District 5 Streetscape Banner Project \$6,000 in Council District 5.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. AMENDING and supplementing Resolution No. 861, effective January 1, 2000, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2000 Capital Budget and the 2000 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2000 through 2005 Capital Improvement Program, by adjusting various line items in conformance with City Council's 2000 Capital Budget amendments." By making the following changes to City Council Neighborhood Needs Detail. Is hereby amended to read as follows:

SEE ATTACHEMENT